
Welcome!
Community Visioning Forums
September 15 and 17, 2022
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• Open Discussion Question

• Environmental Scan Presentation

• Breakout Discussions

• Large Group Discussion

• Poll Question
• Next Steps

Visioning Forum Overview
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1. Speak from your own perspective using “I” 
statements.

2. Respect others’ viewpoints while listening 
respectfully and intently.

3. Stay focused on the discussion at hand.
4. Use the “raise hand” and chat features.
5. Ask questions.
6. Be patient with one another in the virtual 

environment.
7. Speak in “we” statements when reporting 

out from breakout discussions.

Guidelines for Effective Participation

This Photo by Unknown author is licensed under CC BY-NC-ND.

http://www.michaelpelfini.com/mikes-blog/how-to-have-conversations-that-delight-engage-really-work
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc-nd/3.0/


4

Environmental Scan Discussion: Zoom Features Guide

Raise Hand Feature

Chat Feature
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Open Discussion Question:
Which Words Best Describe Ennis?
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What's On Your Mind Ennis?

Source: 2022 Social Pinpoint 
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What’s An Environmental Scan…and Why Does It Matter?

IDENTIFY POTENTIAL 
OPPORTUNITIES, CHALLENGES, 
AND TRENDS THAT CAN DRIVE 

THE CITY’S FOCUS AND 
EFFECTIVENESS.

PROVIDE EVERYONE INVOLVED IN 
STRATEGIC PLANNING WITH A 

SHARED UNDERSTANDING OF THE 
CITY’S CURRENT ENVIRONMENT.

HELP CITY LEADERS 
SUCCESSFULLY NAVIGATE THE 
FORCES AND OBSTACLES THAT 
CAN HINDER THE ACHIEVEMENT 

OF A SHARED VISION.
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Environmental Scan Approach

Businesses
Appointed and Elected Officials 
Mayor and Commission Members 
City Leadership and Staff

Faith-Based Communities

Youth
Residents

Schools/Education

Service Clubs/Organizations/Civic

Dd

ü Interviews with Diverse Stakeholders

ü Social Pinpoint Community Engagement Platform

ü Other Existing Plans and Community Engagement Work

Special Interests
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Virtual Community Engagement
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Social Pinpoint Site
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Ennis Community Profile
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Quality of Life in Ennis
Overall Niche Grade
- Niche, 2022
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Quality of Life in Ennis

Source: Niche.com

98 of 1,055 of Most Diverse Places to live in Texas
- Niche, 2022

274 of 701 Places with the Best Public Schools in Texas
- Niche, 2022

308 of 1,052 Places with the Lowest Cost of Living in Texas 
- Niche, 2022

1,059 of 18,522 of Most Diverse Places to live in America
- Niche, 2022

2,772 of 18,466 Places with the Lowest Cost of Living in America
- Niche, 2022
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About City of Ennis

18,513

20,159

21,951

16,000

17,000

18,000

19,000

20,000

21,000

22,000

23,000

2010 2020 2030

Ennis Population

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2020 Census

$63,203
Median Household 

Income

$134,100
Median Home 

Value

77.1%
High School 
Graduate or 

Higher

14%
Residents in 

Poverty
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Demographics: Race and Ethnicity

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2020

0.23%

0.18%

0.22%

7.87%

5.70%

14.96%

33.27%

37.59%

American Indian & Alaska Native Alone

Asian Alone (Not Hispanic or Latino)

Black or African American Alone (Hispanic or Latino)

Two or More Races

Some Other Race Alone (Hispanic or Latino)

Black or African American Alone (Not Hispanic or Latino)

White Alone (Hispanic or Latino)

White Alone (Not Hispanic or Latino)

0.00% 5.00% 10.00% 15.00% 20.00% 25.00% 30.00% 35.00% 40.00%
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Demographics: Age

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2020

0 to 17 Years
26%

18 to 64 Years
61%

65 Years & Over
13%

0 to 17 Years
18 to 64 Years
65 Years & Over
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Employment and the Economy

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Community Analysis, December 2020

Most Common Jobs Held by Residents Top 5 Most Employment Industries
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Employment and the Economy

Top 10 Employers 

Source: 2022 Comprehensive Annual Financial Report

Employer Employees

Ennis ISD 750

Sterilite Corp 650

Leggett & Platt 350

City of Ennis 197

Freshpet 180

CVS Distribution Center 233

GAF Roofing 290

Schirm Usa Inc 212

Associated Materials (Ennis 
Extruded Products)

150

Ennis Steel Industries Inc 120
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Ennis Government
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City Revenues
FY22-23 Budgeted General Fund Revenues

Source: City of Ennis Adopted Budget FY 22-23, p. 20

Property Taxes
43%

Sales Taxes
26%

Interfund Transfer
15%

Franchise Taxes
8%

Licenses and Permits
5%

Other
2%

Court Fines
1%
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City Expenditures

Source: City of Ennis Adopted Budget FY 22 – 23, p. 24

FY21-22 Budgeted General Fund Expenditures

Salary and Benefits
66%

Supplies
2%

Capital Assets
17%

Repair and 
Maintenance

2%

Other Expenditures
3%

Services
10%

Interfund Transfers
0%
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City Government-What Does the City Do Well?

Source: 2022 Social Pinpoint Community Survey

4

8

9

12

15

17

21

22

25

27

28

41

49

51

77

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90

Transportation infrastructure (roads, bridges, center, etc.)

Road and bridge maintenance

Sustainable practices and programs

Community health and well-being

Affordable housing

Equity and inclusion

Smart, efficient management of public funds

Accessible, efficient, and effective government

Creation of jobs and workforce development

Business environment for new businesses

Business environment for local businesses

Public safety

Growth and development

Engagement with communities and residents

Maintaining outdoor spaces, parks, and trails

*129 respondents
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City Government-What Can Be Improved?

Source: 2022 Social Pinpoint Community Survey

24

25

27

31

32

33

33

35

36

38

39

45

51

83

89

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

Equity and inclusion

Accessible, efficient, and effective government

Community health and well-being

Engagement with communities and residents

Maintaining outdoor spaces, parks, and trails

Affordable housing

Growth and development

Creation of jobs and workforce development

Business environment for new businesses

Sustainable practices and programs

Business environment for local businesses

Public safety

Smart, efficient management of public funds

Transportation infrastructure (roads, bridges, center, etc.)

Road and bridge maintenance

*136 respondents
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Voices From the Community

Source: 2022 Social Pinpoint 
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Stakeholder 
Views on the 
City’s Future
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Opportunities
What do you want to see more of in Ennis?

Source: 2022 Social Pinpoint Community Survey 

3.8

4.0

4.2

4.7

4.8

5.1

5.6

5.8

5.9

6.5

6.8

8.6

0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 9.0

Welcoming business environment

Accessible, efficient and effective government

Sense of community belonging/inclusion

Economic opportunity and prosperity

Emergency preparedness

Public awareness and education

“Passive” public preserves and trails

Quality public safety services

Civic gathering areas (amphitheaters, pavilions, etc.)

Transit options (roads, public transportation, bike paths)

Recreational “active” public parks facilities (fields, courts, gyms, etc.)

Commercial retail, shopping and restaurant scene

*131 respondents
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Most Important Priorities
What should Ennis prioritize in its next strategic plan?

Source: 2022 Social Pinpoint Community Survey

Public safety
12%

Ease/quality of 
transportation (roads, 
public transportation, 

bike paths)
10%

Maintaining outdoor 
spaces, parks, and 

trails
9%

Business environment 
for local businesses

9%

Accessible, efficient, and 
effective government

8%Community health and well-being
8%

Jobs and workforce 
development

8%

Business environment 
for new businesses

7%

Growth and 
development

7%

Affordable housing
6%

Sustainable practices 
and programs

6%

Equity and inclusion
5%

Healthy mix of housing stock
5%

*110 respondents
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Future Vision of Ennis

Source: Stakeholder Interviews and 2022 Social Pinpoint

• Prioritize

• Public Safety

• Maintaining outdoor spaces, parks and trails

• Accessible, effective, and efficient government

• Improve
• Road and bridge maintenance

• Transportation infrastructure and options

• Increase options for commercial retail, shopping and restaurant options

• The top concerns are Taxes, Traffic congestion, Growth, and Crime.

• Keep the small-town feel, community/heritage, good schools, and the events and festivals.
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Environmental Scan Discussion: Zoom Features Guide

Raise Hand Feature

Chat Feature
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Ø What stood out in the presentation?

Ø Did you learn anything new?

Ø Which themes are the most 
important in shaping your thinking 
about the future direction of Ennis?

Environmental Scan Discussion
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Your Future Vision for City of Ennis:

In an ideal world, how should Ennis look in the 
future, five years from now?

1. Unmute your microphones.

2. Select a "scribe" to record ideas.

3. Brainstorm the question.

4. Record ideas.

5. Watch for the time alert.

6. Decide as a group which ideas to share.

7. Press if you need support.

Breakout 
Session 
Question:

Session
Tasks:

Small groups will automatically return to the full group at the end of 20 minutes.
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In an ideal world, how should Ennis look in the future, five years from now?
Large Group Discussion:
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Polling question
On a scale of 1 to 5 with 1 being least 
confident and 5 being most confident, 
how confident are you that Ennis will be 
a better place five years from now?



Next Steps...


